This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <u>https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024321-2022</u>

Not applicable Software Licenses & Associated Services for Academies and Schools

Crescent Purchasing Limited Education

F14: Notice for changes or additional information Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024321 Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f6f3 Published 31 August 2022, 3:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Crescent Purchasing Limited

Procurement House, Leslie Hough Way

Salford

M6 6AJ

Email

j.edwards@thecpc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1618231860

Country

United Kingdom

${\rm NUTS}\,{\rm code}$

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.thecpc.ac.uk

Buyer's address

www.thecpc.ac.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Education

Procurement House

Salford

M6 6AJ

Email

j.edwards@thecpc.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.thecpc.ac.uk

Buyer's address

www.thecpc.ac.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Software Licenses & Associated Services for Academies and Schools

Reference number

CA10396

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 48422000 - Software package suites

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The CPC is seeking to establish a multi-provider framework agreement on behalf of Academies, Multi-Academy Trusts (MATs) and School CPC members for the provision of Software Licenses & Associated Services for Academies and Schools for a number of areas as detailed below. Lot 1 – Microsoft

Lot 2 – Adobe

Lot 3 – Google for Education and Chrome OS

Lot 4 –Data Security, Backup and Recovery (excluding Microsoft, Adobe, Google and Chrome Software)

Lot 5 - Other Off The Shelf Software including Educational Software

Lot 6 – Multi-Purpose Lot (For Lots 1-5)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023874

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

V.2.1

Lot No

3

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

26 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

8 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

V.2.1

Lot No

1

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

26 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

8 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

V.2.1

Lot No

5

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

26 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

8 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

V.2.1

Lot No

2

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

26 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

8 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

V.2.1

Lot No

4

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

26 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

8 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

V.2.1

Lot No

6

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

26 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

8 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

VII.2) Other additional information

Value Change